PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in the Cover Sheet from receiving party of "Citrix Systems UK Ltd." to receiving party of "Citrix Systems Inc." previously recorded on Reel 022651 Frame 0735. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance of original document indicated an assignment from Andrew Innes to Citrix Systems, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Innes	04/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Creek Road	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12370891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172484807

Email: cnicolora@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Nicolora

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: c/o Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006579-1568 (CTX-402)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Lanza

PATENT REEL: 022836 FRAME: 0640 OP \$40,00 12370891

500888064

Total Attachments: 3

source=CTX402-Assignment as Originally Recorded#page1.tif source=CTX402-Assignment as Originally Recorded#page2.tif source=CTX402-Assignment as Originally Recorded#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022836 FRAME: 0641 TO: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP COMPANY: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v			05/07/2009 500854282	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		1	Name	Execution Date
Andrew Innes				04/07/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA			
Name:	Citrix Systems	s, UK	Ltd.	
Street Address:	Chalfont Park	Hous	e, Chalfont Park	
Internal Address:	Chalfont St. P	eter		
City:	Cambridge			
State/Country:	UNITED KING	DOM		
Postal Code:	SL9 ODZ			
PROPERTY NUMBER	₹S Total: 1			
Property Ty	уре		Number	
Application Number:		12370)891	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(617)502			
•	<i>be sent via US l</i> -617-248		then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	•
Phone: Email:	617-248- cnicolora			
Correspondent Name:		_	Stewart LLP	
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 4:	Boston, N	VASS	ACHUSETTS 02110	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: -		_	2008579-1588 (CTX-402)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John D. Lanza	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CTX_402_Ass	signment#page1			

PATENT

REEL: 022836 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

I, Andrew INNES, of Cambridge, Great Britain in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Citrix Systems, UK Ltd.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Chalfont Park House, Chalfont Park, Chalfont St. Peter, Cambridge SL9 ODZ, Great Britain the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Citrix Systems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SECURE HANDLING OF SECURE ATTENTION SEQUENCES

descr	ibed in an application
	Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	
\boxtimes	Application No. 12/370,891 filed on February 13, 2009.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

> 'Attorney's Docket No.: 2006579-1568 Client Reference No.: CTX-402

PATENT REEL: 022836 FRAME: 0643

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Choate, Hall & Stewart, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application. Then when it is the series of the first the first series who who will

Witnessed by:

DENJAMIN

Witnessed by:

RICHARD

(print name)

Attorney's Docket No.: 2006579-1568